OF I		1. CONTRACT ID C NRC-38-01-2		RACT	ION OF CONTR	ON/MODIFICAT	MENDMENT OF SOLICITATIC	AM
<u></u>	-205 -		URCHASE REQ. NO	4. REOL	ECTIVE DATE	3. FF	ENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	2 AMEN
4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. dated 2/6/045. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) HR-01-283-006				03/15/2004	0		006	
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) 3100				7. ADMI		3100		
J. ADMINISTERED BY (nomer man memo) U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center No. 1 Washington, DC 20555			U. Di Tw Co	6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div of Contracts Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center No. 1 Washington, DC 20555				
	OF SOLICITATION NO.	9A. AMENDMENT OF S	(X)		Code)	treet, county, State and ZIF	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., str	8. NAME
		Ì						
<u>-</u>	ГЕМ 11)	9B. DATED (SEE ITEN				Center	ne Advanced Health Education (TN: Ms. Marilyn Sackett resident	ATT
	IN OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.						02 Tybor Street	
		NRC-38-01-283	L.				puston TX 77074	Hou
	ITEM 13)	10B. DATED (SEE ITE	x					
		09-29-2001			TY CODE			CODE
_		JITATIONS	ITS OF SOLI	AMEN	LY APPLIES TO	THIS ITEM ON	11.*	_
	ange may be made	bmitted, such chang	n offer already su	lesire to cl	is amendment you d	ER. If by virtue of the ram or letter makes	OWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFE telegram or letter, provided each telegra I date specified.	RESU by tel and d
•			ODE: M8432; H NT OBLIGATED:		UMBER: 484-15-2 IATION NO.: 31X		COUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rec	2. ACC
					S ONLY TO MOL		13. THIS	
	•				CONTRACT/OR			
	······································						A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT	(X) /
							1.	
	e, etc.)	fice, appropriation date, e	as changes in paying o	CHANGES	CT THE ADMINISTRATIVE	R IS MODIFIED TO REFL	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER	
					3(b).	UTHORITY OF FAR 43.10	SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AU	5
				<u> </u>	O AUTHORITY OF:	ERED INTO PURSUANT 1	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTER	ſ
					al	ority) Unilater	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author	C
					2.5.1	Section		x
	office	s to the Issuing offi	conie	ment and r	ed to sign this docum	is not, 🗍 is requi	MPORTANT: Contractor I is	=. IM
			atter where feasible.)	ation/contract	n headings, including solicita	(Organized by UCF sectio	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (4. DESC
						es.	Please see the following page	Pl
•								
		and effect.	anged and in full force	s changed, re	em 9A or 10A, as heretofore	document referenced in It	t as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the c	Except a
	or print)		LE OF CONTRACTIN				AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	
		/	. Ying	Dor				
GNED	16C. DATE SIGNED	B. A	SOF AMERICA		15C. DATE SIGNED	<u> </u>	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15B. CO
180	in 1/2/10	sting Officers	(Signature of Cart	BY 7		n)	(Signature of nervor authorized to short	•
	101010		Contractive of Contraction	1	l	··/		·
. 10-83)	STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-8	S						
ב	ADM002						EMPLATE - ADMOOI	TE
1	ever 3/2		(Signature of Contr			n)	(Signature of person authorized to sign) EMPLATE ADMOOA	

1

NRC-38-01-283 Modification No. 6 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to:

1. Corrects the modification number cited in Block No. 2 of contract modification dated 11/30/2003 from 006 to "005";

2. Provides incremental funding in the amount of \$137,604 for two (2) "Diagnostic and Therapeutic Nuclear Medicine" courses (H-304): one scheduled for March 22-26, 2004 and the second scheduled for August 9-13, 2004; and two (2) "Teletherapy and Brachytherapy" courses (H-313): one scheduled for March 15-19, 2004 and the second scheduled for August 16-20, 2004, thereby increasing the obligated amount of this contract from \$314,537 to \$452,141.

Accordingly, this contract is modified as follows:

1. Section **B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-FIRM FIXED PRICE** is hereby DELETED in its entirety and REPLACED with the following in lieu thereof:

"B.4 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION -- REQUIREMENTS (JUN 1988)

- a. The total estimated amount (ceiling) for the products/services, ordered, delivered and accepted under this contract is \$521,114. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary during the contract period for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum order limitation prescribed under this contract.
- b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$452,141. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a. above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer increases the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk."

A summary of obligations from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY01 obligation amount:	\$171,000
Total FY02 obligation amount:	\$ 74,906
Total FY03 obligation amount:	\$ 68,631
Total FY04 obligation amount:	\$137,604
Cumulative Total of NRC obligations:	\$452,141

This modification obligates FY2004 funds in the amount of \$137,604.

4

NRC-38-01-283 Modification No. 6 Page 3 of 3

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

. .